# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337916

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/04/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radamerica, Inc.		04/08/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radamerica II, LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 5565 Sterrett Place	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 21044	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1887612	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8810

Email: behogue@vorys.com

**Correspondent Name:** Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: Attn: Cory M. Amron Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29581-2/0769/1887612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=radamerica assignment document#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0025

900321351

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is entered into nunc pro tunc as of the 4th day of

October 2005, by and between Radamerica, Inc. ("Assignor") and Radamerica II, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registered trademark Miscelleanous Design, U.S. Reg. No.

1887612 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is being dissolved and replaced by Assignee, with all assets being

transferred to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee full ownership of all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. Assignor represents that it is the sole

owner of all rights in and to the Trademark and that it has full power to enter into this Assignment.

2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all such further documents as Assignee deems necessary or

appropriate to vest title to the Trademark in Assignee.

3. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and there are no

representations, warranties, covenants or obligations except as set forth in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed under seal as

of the day and year first above written.

RADAMERICA, INC.

Name:

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0026